In the fiscal year 2022-2023, the total 

41 

number of workers receiving maternity benefits is 16805 and the total amount of financial 

benefits provided to women workers by the owner authorities of various factories and 

institutions   is 75,12,61,430 (Seventy five Crore Twelve Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four 

Hundred Thirty) Tk. In the fiscal year 2021-2022, the total number of workers receiving 

maternity benefits is 8,855 and the total amount of financial benefits provided to women 

workers by the owner authorities of various factories and institutions is 33,37,23,235 (Thirty